
ORDINANCE NO. 2010-30 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2010-25 AND CREA TING PAY LEVELS 
AND SALARY SCHEDULES FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE. 
OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY 

Be It Ordained by the Village of Buckeye Lake, State of Ohio: 

SECTION 1: Ordinance 2010-25 is amended and the following pay levels and schedu les are 
hereby adopted: 

Position 

Administrative Personnel 

Service Director 
Development Director 
CI erk.IT reasurer 
Code Enforcement Officer (contract hire) 
Zoning Officer ( contract hire) 

Police Personnel 

Part-Time Officer 
Full-Time Officer 

Captain 

Chief 

Street Personnel 

Street Worker 
Street Superintendent 

1-1-11 
1-1-12 

1-1-11 
1-1-12 

Pay Range 

$600.00/every 2 weeks 
$24,000.00 per year 
$1 ,000.00/month 
$250.00/Jnonth 
$350.00/Jnonth 

$10.00/hr. 
$13.97 /hr. 

$15.50/hr. 
$ 15.811hr. 
$16.12/hr 

$20.07/lu· 
$20.47/hr. 
$20.88/lu·. 

$10.00/hr. 
$13.00/hr. 

Retroactive to 6-1-10 

Retroactive to 6-1-1 0 



Water Department Personnel 

Water Department Worker 
Water Department Clerk 

Fire Personnel 

Fire Chief 
Assistant Fire Chief 
EMT 
Advanced EMT 
Medic 

~ 

$10.00/lu·. 
$800.00/every 2 weeks 

$450.00/month 
$250.00/month 
$9.25/hr. 
$10.00/lu-. 
$10. 75/lu·. 

SECTION 2: That in order to protect the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the 
Village of Buckeye Lake this Ordinance shall become effective on its passage and signature of the 
Mayor. 

ADOPTED: ;Jei°J ~ 7 

7 
ATTEST ---z:: ~ ~ -----

Clerk of Council 

, 2010. 

O - c:27 - /0 Date filed with Mayor: ____ Z_ ___________________ , 20 l 0. 

Date approved by Mayor: __ 9_ -_2 __ -; __ -_ i<_O ___________ , 2010. 

Approved as to form: ------ ------ ------ ------
Richard S. Bindley, Solicitor 


